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FEES FOR FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS Fees* 

Expires 
Late Fee 

12/31/YR 
$25 Mo. 

Food Service Plan Review 125.00     

Class I License  205.00     

Class II License  265.00     

Class III License  350.00     

Class III Schools License  75.00     

Class IV License    400.00     

Class IV Supermarkets  435.00     

Ice Cream Trucks Annual License  200.00     

    

FEES FOR MOBILE VENDING Fees* 

Expires 
Late Fee 

5/31/YR 
 

Mobile Vending Plan Review  100.00   

Class I License  200.00   

Class II License  250.00   

Class III License  300.00   

Class IV License    325.00   

    

 

PERMITS FOR TEMPORARY FOOD EVENTS Fees* 
    

Temporary Food Event - Non-Profit Entity 10.00 
 14 days  

Temporary Food Event - Commercial Entity                                             75.00  14 days  

Temporary Event Late Fee  (3 days before event) 25.00    

Farmer's Market (Non-Farmer Yearly Fee) includes both markets  150.00  
01/01/YR 
12/31/YR  

   
 

SALONS: BARBER/HAIRDRESSING/COSMETOLOGY Fees* 
Expires 
Late Fee 

5/31/YR 
$25 Mo. 

Salon Plan Review 100.00 
   

Barber Shop/Hairdressing:                              Service Area/Seating - 7 & Under 125.00    

Barber Shop /Hairdressing License:               Service Area/Seating - 8 or more                                                                                              150.00    

   
 

TATTOO PARLORS Fees* 
Expires 
Late Fee 

5/31/YR 
$25 Mo. 

Tattoo Parlor Plan Review   
,  100.00    

Tattoo Parlor Annual License 1 250.00     
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ROOMING HOUSES, MOTELS HOTELS Fees* 
Expires 
Late Fee 

3/31/YR 
$25 Mo. 

Less than 30 rooms 125.00    

Between 30 & 50 rooms 150.00   

More than 50 rooms  200.00    

   
 

 

SWIMMING POOLS Fees* 
Expires 
Late Fee 

4/30/YR 
$25 Mo. 

Indoor Pools 150.00  
Open all 
year 

Outdoor Pools 125.00  Seasonal  

    

 

SEPTIC SYSTEMS Fees*   

New Installation Application Fee  200.00     

Repair 150.00    

Home Renovation Plan Review 150.00    

Test Holes 150.00    

Well Drilling Application Fee  160.00     

Sandblasting Application Fee  75.00     

    
 

MISCELLANEOUS Fees*     

Photocopies                                                                                               Per page        0.50     

Radon Kits                                                                                                      Per kit 10.00     

Returned Check Fee Issued by Bank for Insufficient Funds 15.00     

    

HAULER Fees*   
 

Large Hauler w/ one Truck   (Over 1 Ton)                                        License Only     125.00   

Large Hauler w/ multiple Trucks                                                      License Only  275.00     

Large Hauler  per each Trucks                                  (Additional to License Fee)  125.00     

Small Hauler  (Under 1 Ton)                                       ( License (truck included) 50.00     

        

 
TRANSFER STATION COUPONS Fees*      

Large Books 950.00     

Small Books 190.00     
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***PENALTY FEES*** Fees   
 
Re-inspection Fee (Any & All Establishment Types) 125.00   

Late Fees (Any & All Establishment Types) 
25.00 per 

month    

Operating without an Establishment License 250.00   

Unlicensed Professional Penalty Fee 
         

100.00   

Performing Service not Listed on License   
              

100.00   

Changes Made to Establishment Floor Plan without Prior Approval  250.00   

Obstructing Closure Sign   50.00/day   

Remaining opened after Cease and Desist Order Issued 250.00   

Failure to Meet Inspection Appointment without Notice 100.00   

Re-Use of Single Item(s) (Nail Salons) 25.00   

Use of/Presence of Credo Blade in Establishment (Nail Salons) 
          

100.00   

    

 
**Discounts do not apply to penalty fees. 

 

 

 

  


